# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6772779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK ROBERTS	06/18/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAPID REWINDING PTY LTD T/A RAPID POWER INDUSTRIES	
Street Address:	C/O MICHAEL BUCK IP	
Internal Address:	PO BOX 78	
City:	RED HILL, BRISBANE	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	QLD 4059	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29795828

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (585)288-2010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5852884832

**Email:** jean.bell@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI, PC

Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5583.007B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALANA FUIERER	
SIGNATURE:	/alana m. fuierer/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2021	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=H2081642#page1.tif source=H2081642#page2.tif source=H2081642#page3.tif

PATENT 506725961 REEL: 056605 FRAME: 0912

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I

Mark ROBERTS, a citizen of Australia, with a mailing address of c/o Michael Buck IP, P.O. Box 78, Red Hill, Brisbane, Queensland 4059, Australia,

(the INVENTOR) has invented certain new and useful improvements in

#### ROTOR AND FIELD COIL ASSEMBLY

which is the subject of U.S. Design Application No. 29/795, 828 filed on June 21, 2021, which claims priority to Australian Application No. 202017033 filed on December 22, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Rapid Rewinding Pty Ltd T/A Rapid Power Industries, having offices at c/o Michael Buck IP, P.O. Box 78, Red Hill, Brisbane, Queensland 4059, Australia is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I, the INVENTOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Rapid Rewinding Pty Ltd T/A Rapid Power Industries, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, of the above-identified application, including the right to claim priority to said applications, and all designs, provisionals, nonprovisionals, national phase filings, divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which have been filed or may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to Rapid Rewinding Pty Ltd T/A Rapid Power Industries, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I and my heirs, representatives and successors, if any, will communicate to Rapid Rewinding Pty Ltd T/A Rapid Power Industries, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all design, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful

Page 1 of 3

oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Rapid Rewinding Pty Ltd T/A Rapid Power Industries, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries;

AND I HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Agreed to:

Rapid Rewinding ty Ltd T/A Rapid Power Industries, as ASSIGNEE

Name:

Title:

Witness

Printed Name: Sandru Munot

Residence Address: 77 Primmer

War paros

Witness

Printed Name:

bachlan

Residence Address: 44

OVILOUK

MOUROKA

Agreed to:

Mark ROBERTS, as ASSIGNOR

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Mark ROBERTS hereunto set my hand and seal this 19 day of Jyne 2021.

Mark ROBERTS

Sandra MT

Witness

Printed Name: Sandra Murroz

Residence Address: 27 Primmerst COOMMO QLD 4151

Witness

Printed Name: Jachlan McRae

Residence Address: 44 NORTHUEW

OUTLOOK, 4150 MODROOK